

BID TABULATION PROJECT NO. ST1804 BID OPENING MARCH 13, 2018 AT THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING																		
4TH STREET, DETROIT TO MIDWAY					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		ELLSWORTH CONSTRUCTION, LLC		CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS		SCHRUM EXCAVATION CO., INC.		H&G PAVING CONTRACTORS		GRADELINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		TRI-STAR CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
ITEM NUMBER	SPEC NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION	UNIT COST	EXTENSION
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 18,096.99	\$ 18,096.99	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
2	202(A)	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	317	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,121.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,608.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 8,242.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 24.15	\$ 7,655.55	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,925.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 9,827.00
3	202(E)	SELECT BORROW	CY	50	\$ 16.50	\$ 825.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,700.00
4	221(C)	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	1,500	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 750.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 4,125.00
5	230(A)	SOLID SLAB SOD	SY	1,142	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,426.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,997.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 4,282.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,710.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 6,509.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,426.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,710.00
6	303(A)	TYPE 'A' AGGREGATE BASE	CY	159	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,042.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 13,236.75
7	310(B)	SUBGRADE, METHOD B	SY	951	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,804.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,188.75	\$ 0.01	\$ 9.51	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,412.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,853.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,853.00
8	411(B)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S3 (PG64-22OK)	TON	100	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 97.25	\$ 9,725.00
9	411(C)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S4 (PG64-22OK), INSOLUBLE	TON	334	\$ 85.00	\$ 28,390.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 26,720.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 31,730.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 26,052.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 27,054.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 26,386.00	\$ 113.50	\$ 37,909.00
10	411(D)	SUPERPAVE, TYPE S5 (PG64-22OK)	TON	167	\$ 90.00	\$ 15,030.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 13,360.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 13,694.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 11,523.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 16,700.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,690.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 18,203.00
11	417	COLD MILLING PAVEMENT	SY	750	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 8,437.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,875.00
12	509(C)	CLASS A CONCRETE FOR SMALL STRUCTURES	CY	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 1,184.00
13	509(D)	CLASS C CONCRETE	CY	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 865.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 592.00
14	511(A)	REINFORCING STEEL	LBS	60	\$ 1.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00
15	609(B)	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER (6" BARRIER)	LF	2,055	\$ 22.00	\$ 45,210.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 45,210.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 34,935.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 82,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,825.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 59,595.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,100.00
16	610(A)	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK - 5' WIDE	SY	10	\$ 35.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
17	610(A)	TYPE B HANDICAP RAMP	EA	4	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
18	610(B)	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
19	610(G)	BITUMINUS DRIVEWAY	SY	19	\$ 48.00	\$ 912.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,710.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,140.00
20	612(A)	MANHOLES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 592.00	\$ 1,184.00
21	612(E)	VALVE BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 444.00
22	612(F)	METER BOXES ADJUST TO GRADE	EA	2	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 444.00
23	619(B)	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	50	\$ 4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 812.50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
24	619(B)	REMOVAL OF CURB	LF	20	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00
25	619(B)	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SY	10	\$ 5.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00
26	619(C)	SAWING PAVEMET	LF	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
27	641	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
28	642(B)	CONSTRUCTION STAKING LEVEL II	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
29	855(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE PLASTIC (8" WIDE)	LF	180	\$ 2.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 1,116.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 1,026.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,350.00
30	855(A)	TRAFFIC STRIPE PLASTIC (24" WIDE)	LF	90	\$ 6.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 18.60	\$ 1,674.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00
31	880(J)	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,651.00	\$ 4,651.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 4,265.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,744.00	\$ 7,744.00
32	SP17	ASPHALT STREET PATCH	SY	370	\$ 100.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 31,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 24,050.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 29,045.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 20,350.00
TOTAL BID:					\$	214,420.00	\$	196,979.75	\$	217,000.00	\$	222,635.00	\$	225,626.95	\$	229,850.00	\$	238,105.75

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 2:00 pm on March 13, 2018. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.



William S. Cyganovich, P.E.
Planning Division Manager

